## O'Neal Ln Area Force Main and Gravity Improvments (Group B) Project No. 10-FM-MS-008B

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITIES	HEMPHILL CONSTRU			SMITH, INC.	GARNEY CON		GRADY CRAWFORD CO			
1122100	Cold Planing Asphalt Pavement	SY	4635	UNIT PRICE \$8.00	AMOUNT \$37,080.00	UNIT PRICE \$4.28	AMOUNT \$19,837.80	UNIT PRICE \$5.00	AMOUNT \$23,175.00	UNIT PRICE \$5.90	AMOUNT \$27,346.50	UNIT PRICE \$4.75	AMOUNT \$22,016.25
1151200	Polymerized Asphalt Concrete Pavement	TON	533	\$160.00	\$85,280.00	\$171.20	\$91,249.60	\$160.00	\$85,280.00	\$159.30	\$84,906.90	\$165.00	\$87,945.00
1151300 1195312	Restore Asphalt Concrete Pavement and Base Twelve (12) Inch Wide Thermoplastic Reflective Striping (125 mil)	SY LF	1265 120	\$110.00 \$10.00	\$139,150.00 \$1,200.00	\$80.25 \$21.40	\$101,516.25 \$2,568.00	\$90.00 \$5.00	\$113,850.00 \$600.00	\$118.89 \$50.00	\$150,395.85 \$6,000.00	\$101.00 \$24.00	\$127,765.00 \$2,880.00
1195324	Twenty-Four (24) Inch Wide Thermoplastic Reflective Striping (125 mil)	LF	60	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$44.58	\$2,674.80	\$8.00	\$480.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00
2010100 2020100	Clearing and Grubbing	LUMP LUMP	1	\$250,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$250,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$186,180.00 \$32,100.00	\$186,180.00 \$32,100.00	\$330,000.00 \$12,000.00	\$330,000.00 \$12,000.00	\$100,000.00 \$100,000.00	\$100,000.00 \$100,000.00	\$350,000.00 \$105,000.00	\$350,000.00 \$105,000.00
2020100	Removal of Structures & Obstructions Removal of Asphalt Surfacing and Base	SY	1265	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$32,100.00	\$32,100.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00
2020600	Removal of Concrete Walks and Drives	SY	1078	\$6.00	\$6,468.00	\$7.50	\$8,085.00	\$20.00	\$21,560.00	\$6.42	\$6,920.76	\$10.00	\$10,780.00
2020700 2020900	Removal of Concrete Curb Saw Cutting Concrete or Asphalt	LF	295 3292	\$6.00 \$8.00	\$1,770.00 \$26.336.00	\$5.35 \$6.42	\$1,578.25 \$21,134.64	\$15.00 \$6.00	\$4,425.00 \$19,752.00	\$6.42 \$10.57	\$1,893.90 \$34,796.44	\$8.50 \$4.25	\$2,507.50 \$13,991.00
4020306	Aggregate Surface Course (6" Thick)	SY	24	\$35.00	\$840.00	\$27.82	\$667.68	\$60.00	\$1,440.00	\$40.36	\$968.64	\$31.00	\$744.00
5031000 7010206	Temporary Pavement Surfacing 6" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	SY LF	1265 8	\$50.00 \$31.00	\$63,250.00 \$248.00	\$53.27 \$51.19	\$67,386.55 \$409.52	\$50.00 \$50.00	\$63,250.00 \$400.00	\$90.93 \$43.07	\$115,026.45 \$344.56	\$37.00 \$43.00	\$46,805.00 \$344.00
7010200	10" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	8	\$35.00	\$280.00	\$51.19	\$409.92	\$56.00	\$448.00	\$48.21	\$385.68	\$63.00	\$504.00
7010212	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	32	\$40.00	\$1,280.00	\$54.44	\$1,742.08	\$64.00	\$2,048.00	\$50.49	\$1,615.68	\$102.00	\$3,264.00
7010215 7010218	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe 18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF LF	40 24	\$45.00 \$55.00	\$1,800.00 \$1,320.00	\$54.41 \$55.93	\$2,176.40 \$1,342.32	\$75.00 \$84.00	\$3,000.00 \$2,016.00	\$61.73 \$66.12	\$2,469.20 \$1,586.88	\$120.00 \$140.00	\$4,800.00 \$3,360.00
7010224	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	32	\$80.00	\$2,560.00	\$83.03	\$2,656.96	\$123.00	\$3,936.00	\$117.86	\$3,771.52	\$195.00	\$6,240.00
7010236 7010242	36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe 42" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	8	\$135.00 \$200.00	\$1,080.00 \$1,600.00	\$134.00 \$188.00	\$1,072.00 \$1,504.00	\$170.00 \$180.00	\$1,360.00 \$1,440.00	\$204.41 \$287.32	\$1,635.28 \$2,298.56	\$340.82 \$490.00	\$2,726.56 \$3,920.00
	#610 Stone Backfill	CY	1363	\$85.00	\$115,855.00	\$111.85	\$152,451.55	\$75.00	\$102,225.00	\$100.50	\$136,981.50	\$70.00	\$95,410.00
802200C	PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (8")	LF	40	\$115.00	\$4,600.00	\$56.00	\$2,240.00	\$101.00	\$4,040.00	\$7.48	\$299.20	\$81.00	\$3,240.00
	Non-Shear Couplings (8") 48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (10.1' - 12.0')	EACH EACH	14 1	\$125.00 \$6,500.00	\$1,750.00 \$6,500.00	\$43.17 \$7,900.00	\$604.38 \$7,900.00	\$200.00 \$7,000.00	\$2,800.00 \$7,000.00	\$49.15 \$4,950.30	\$688.10 \$4,950.30	\$105.00 \$5,426.00	\$1,470.00 \$5,426.00
8035000	New Manhole Protective Coating	VF	12	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$445.83	\$5,349.96	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$583.44	\$7,001.28	\$65.00	\$780.00
804000A 804000B	Unrestrained Joint Sewer Force Main (4*) Unrestrained Joint Sewer Force Main (6*)	LF	1478 3401	\$44.00 \$46.00	\$65,032.00 \$156,446.00	\$64.99 \$48.17	\$96,055.22 \$163,826.17	\$42.00 \$46.00	\$62,076.00 \$156,446.00	\$43.91 \$52.50	\$64,898.98 \$178,552.50	\$45.00 \$49.00	\$66,510.00 \$166,649.00
804000C	Unrestrained Joint Sewer Force Main (8")	LF	3309	\$50.00	\$165,450.00	\$55.10	\$182,325.90	\$58.00	\$191,922.00	\$52.63	\$174,152.67	\$67.00	\$221,703.00
804000D	Unrestrained Joint Sewer Force Main (10")	LF	3546	\$53.00	\$187,938.00	\$58.41	\$207,121.86	\$61.00	\$216,306.00	\$59.16	\$209,781.36	\$62.00	\$219,852.00
804000E 804000I	Unrestrained Joint Sewer Force Main (12") Unrestrained Joint Sewer Force Main (18")	LF	1615 1978	\$57.00 \$77.00	\$92,055.00 \$152,306.00	\$80.65 \$98.89	\$130,249.75 \$195,604.42	\$70.00 \$98.00	\$113,050.00 \$193,844.00	\$76.47 \$99.03	\$123,499.05 \$195,881.34	\$92.00 \$80.00	\$148,580.00 \$158,240.00
804000J	Unrestrained Joint Sewer Force Main (20")	LF	754	\$85.00	\$64,090.00	\$108.44	\$81,763.76	\$128.00	\$96,512.00	\$133.04	\$100,312.16	\$94.00	\$70,876.00
804000L 804040A	Unrestrained Joint Sewer Force Main (24") Restrained Joint Sewer Force Main (4")	LF	2099 373	\$105.00 \$53.00	\$220,395.00 \$19,769.00	\$107.29 \$66.83	\$225,201.71 \$24,927.59	\$148.00 \$44.00	\$310,652.00 \$16,412.00	\$178.11 \$48.83	\$373,852.89 \$18,213.59	\$112.00 \$46.00	\$235,088.00 \$17,158.00
	Restrained Joint Sewer Force Main (4')	LF	903	\$57.00	\$51,471.00	\$68.95	\$62,261.85	\$48.00	\$43,344.00	\$57.84	\$52,229.52	\$58.00	\$52,374.00
	Restrained Joint Sewer Force Main (8")	LF	917	\$61.00	\$55,937.00	\$74.41	\$68,233.97	\$60.00	\$55,020.00	\$58.71	\$53,837.07	\$65.00	\$59,605.00
804040D 804040E	Restrained Joint Sewer Force Main (10") Restrained Joint Sewer Force Main (12")	LF	553 1619	\$67.00 \$72.00	\$37,051.00 \$116,568.00	\$57.21 \$88.51	\$31,637.13 \$143,297.69	\$70.00 \$79.00	\$38,710.00 \$127,901.00	\$69.33 \$86.33	\$38,339.49 \$139,768.27	\$69.00 \$83.00	\$38,157.00 \$134,377.00
	Restrained Joint Sewer Force Main (16")	LF	136	\$98.00	\$13,328.00	\$111.60	\$15,177.60	\$105.00	\$14,280.00	\$112.95	\$15,361.20	\$117.00	\$15,912.00
804040I 804040J	Restrained Joint Sewer Force Main (18") Restrained Joint Sewer Force Main (20")	LF	674 312	\$105.00 \$119.00	\$70,770.00 \$37,128.00	\$119.93 \$148.37	\$80,832.82 \$46,291.44	\$125.00 \$158.00	\$84,250.00 \$49,296.00	\$133.79 \$161.52	\$90,174.46 \$50,394.24	\$106.00 \$139.00	\$71,444.00 \$43,368.00
	Restrained Joint Sewer Force Main (20)	LF	1097	\$146.00	\$160,162.00	\$148.37	\$155,971.46	\$138.00	\$202,945.00	\$216.03	\$236,984.91	\$139.00	\$191,975.00
804041C	Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (8")	LF	23	\$162.00	\$3,726.00	\$179.74	\$4,134.02	\$110.00	\$2,530.00	\$114.30	\$2,628.90	\$221.00	\$5,083.00
804041D 8041000	Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (10") Abandon Force Main (w/Flowable Fill in-Place)	LF LUMP	30 1	\$165.00 \$25,000.00	\$4,950.00 \$25,000.00	\$148.19 \$274,000.00	\$4,445.70 \$274,000.00	\$145.00 \$50,000.00	\$4,350.00 \$50,000.00	\$167.34 \$206,500.00	\$5,020.20 \$206,500.00	\$165.00 \$328,000.00	\$4,950.00 \$328,000.00
8045000	Fittings	LB	50025	\$6.00	\$300,150.00	\$2.90	\$145,072.50	\$5.00	\$250,125.00	\$9.59	\$479,739.75	\$6.00	\$300,150.00
804800A 804800B	Plug Valve (4") Plug Valve (6")	EACH EACH	3	\$1,750.00 \$2,000.00	\$5,250.00 \$2,000.00	\$1,526.00 \$1,875.00	\$4,578.00 \$1,875.00	\$3,000.00 \$3,100.00	\$9,000.00 \$3,100.00	\$849.35 \$1,255.90	\$2,548.05 \$1,255.90	\$2,327.00 \$2,661.00	\$6,981.00 \$2,661.00
804800B	Plug Valve (8")	EACH	4	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,248.00	\$8,992.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$1,614.84	\$6,459.36	\$3,259.00	\$2,001.00
804800D	Plug Valve (10")	EACH	1	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$2,933.00	\$2,933.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,406.04	\$2,406.04	\$4,425.00	\$4,425.00
804800E 804800F	Plug Valve (12") Plug Valve (14")	EACH EACH	1	\$3,700.00 \$6,200.00	\$3,700.00 \$6,200.00	\$4,420.00 \$5,459.00	\$4,420.00 \$5,459.00	\$6,000.00 \$7,500.00	\$6,000.00 \$7,500.00	\$3,977.49 \$5,200.87	\$3,977.49 \$5,200.87	\$6,000.00 \$7,500.00	\$6,000.00 \$7,500.00
804800H	Plug Valve (16")	EACH	1	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$8,339.00	\$8,339.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,031.30	\$8,031.30	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
804800I 804800L	Plug Valve (18") Plug Valve (24")	EACH EACH	1	\$8,200.00 \$19,500.00	\$8,200.00 \$19,500.00	\$11,417.00 \$18,310.00	\$11,417.00 \$18,310.00	\$18,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$18,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$11,738.47 \$14,821.21	\$11,738.47 \$14,821.21	\$15,000.00 \$17,385.00	\$15,000.00 \$17,385.00
804900L 8049002	Plug Valve (24*) Air Release / Vacuum Valve (2*)	EACH	25	\$19,500.00	\$140,000.00	\$18,310.00	\$126,775.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,158.36	\$78,959.00	\$7,000.00	\$175,000.00
	Air Release / Vacuum Valve (3")	EACH	4	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$7,048.00	\$28,192.00	\$9,500.00	\$38,000.00	\$3,734.93	\$14,939.72	\$9,300.00	\$37,200.00
8049004 8049006	Air Release / Vacuum Valve (4") Air Release / Vacuum Valve (6")	EACH EACH	1 4	\$9,900.00 \$12,500.00	\$9,900.00 \$50,000.00	\$7,754.00 \$9,400.00	\$7,754.00 \$37,600.00	\$12,000.00 \$14,000.00	\$12,000.00 \$56,000.00	\$4,449.27 \$5,797.32	\$4,449.27 \$23,189.28	\$11,350.00 \$14,300.00	\$11,350.00 \$57,200.00
804910B	Force Main Tap (6")	EACH	1	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,429.75	\$2,429.75	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
804910C 804910D	Force Main Tap (8") Force Main Tap (10")	EACH EACH	1	\$8,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$8,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$4,857.00 \$5,763.00	\$4,857.00 \$5,763.00	\$12,000.00 \$13,000.00	\$12,000.00 \$13,000.00	\$3,160.99 \$5,323.46	\$3,160.99 \$5,323.46	\$6,200.00 \$8,100.00	\$6,200.00 \$8,100.00
804910E	Force Main Tap (10)	EACH	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$6,419.00	\$6,419.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,415.10	\$5,415.10	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
804910F	Force Main Tap (14")	EACH	1	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$7,766.00	\$7,766.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$14,209.28	\$14,209.28	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
804910H 804920A	Force Main Tap (16") Force Main Tie-In (4")	EACH EACH	2	\$14,000.00 \$1,300.00	\$28,000.00 \$2,600.00	\$8,537.00 \$2,157.00	\$17,074.00 \$4,314.00	\$21,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$42,000.00 \$10.000.00	\$15,775.20 \$1,355.70	\$31,550.40 \$2,711.40	\$16,750.00 \$3,335.00	\$33,500.00 \$6,670.00
804920C	Force Main Tie-In (8")	EACH	2	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,345.00	\$4,690.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,828.29	\$3,656.58	\$3,217.00	\$6,434.00
804920D 804920H	Force Main Tie-In (10") Force Main Tie-In (16")	EACH EACH	1	\$1,500.00 \$3,000.00	\$1,500.00 \$3,000.00	\$2,486.00 \$5,000.00	\$2,486.00 \$5,000.00	\$7,000.00 \$8,000.00	\$7,000.00 \$8,000.00	\$2,431.66 \$6,109.30	\$2,431.66 \$6,109.30	\$8,336.00 \$6,400.00	\$8,336.00 \$6,400.00
	Manhole Rehabilitation (Epoxy Coating)	VF	25	\$3,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$535.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,625.00	\$312.41	\$7,810.25	\$265.00	\$6,625.00
817001E	12" Jacked and Bored Casing Including Carrier Pipe	LF	110	\$550.00	\$60,500.00	\$743.46	\$81,780.60	\$450.00	\$49,500.00	\$513.98	\$56,537.80	\$408.00	\$44,880.00
	16" Jacked and Bored Casing Including Carrier Pipe 20" Jacked and Bored Casing Including Carrier Pipe	LF LF	223 155	\$575.00 \$725.00	\$128,225.00 \$112,375.00	\$658.29 \$665.00	\$146,798.67 \$103,075.00	\$455.00 \$600.00	\$101,465.00 \$93,000.00	\$529.87 \$577.06	\$118,161.01 \$89,444.30	\$416.00 \$448.00	\$92,768.00 \$69,440.00
817001L	24" Jacked and Bored Casing Including Carrier Pipe	LF	138	\$750.00	\$103,500.00	\$756.22	\$104,358.36	\$700.00	\$96,600.00	\$615.09	\$84,882.42	\$554.00	\$76,452.00
817001O 817001Q	30" Jacked and Bored Casing Including Carrier Pipe 36" Jacked and Bored Casing Including Carrier Pipe	LF LF	250 834	\$875.00 \$925.00	\$218,750.00 \$771,450.00	\$788.62 \$749.37	\$197,155.00 \$624,974.58	\$995.00 \$1,095.00	\$248,750.00 \$913,230.00	\$708.68 \$816.89	\$177,170.00 \$681,286.26	\$643.00 \$760.00	\$160,750.00 \$633,840.00
	12" Trenched Casing Including Carrier Pipe	LF	98	\$158.00	\$15,484.00	\$184.35	\$18,066.30	\$140.00	\$13,720.00	\$227.57	\$22,301.86	\$109.00	\$10,682.00
818200I	Horizontal Directional Drilling Sewer Force Main (18") Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	LF LUMP	620 1	\$380.00	\$235,600.00	\$275.13	\$170,580.60	\$350.00	\$217,000.00	\$211.11	\$130,888.20	\$338.50	\$209,870.00
	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup Remove Existing Fence and Replace with New Fence	LUMP	1 905	\$90,000.00 \$30.00	\$90,000.00 \$27,150.00	\$467,971.00 \$32.10	\$467,971.00 \$29,050.50	\$50,000.00 \$25.00	\$50,000.00 \$22,625.00	\$100,000.00 \$30.63	\$100,000.00 \$27,720.15	\$195,000.00 \$44.00	\$195,000.00 \$39,820.00
9030800	Seed	LB	643	\$10.00	\$6,430.00	\$12.84	\$8,256.12	\$12.00	\$7,716.00	\$33.59	\$21,598.37	\$12.00	\$7,716.00
9030900 9031000	Fertilizer Water	LB MGAL	7479.7 0.18	\$0.70 \$2,000.00	\$5,235.79 \$360.00	\$1.18 \$3,567.00	\$8,826.05 \$642.06	\$1.00 \$5,000.00	\$7,479.70 \$900.00	\$1.71 \$1,000.00	\$12,790.29 \$180.00	\$0.80 \$12,100.00	\$5,983.76 \$2,178.00
9031400	Erosion Control Mat	SY	970	\$3.00	\$2,910.00	\$1.61	\$1,561.70	\$2.00	\$1,940.00	\$15.00	\$14,550.00	\$1.66	\$1,610.20
9031500	Slab Sod Stern Water Ballution Broughtion Blog	SY LUMP	10605	\$6.00	\$63,630.00	\$4.83	\$51,222.15	\$6.00	\$63,630.00	\$7.00	\$74,235.00	\$12.00	\$127,260.00
9031600 9050100	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan Temporary Signs and Barricades	LUMP	1	\$35,000.00 \$50,000.00	\$35,000.00 \$50,000.00	\$5,350.00 \$26,750.00	\$5,350.00 \$26,750.00	\$10,000.00 \$30,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$30,000.00	\$75,000.00 \$200,000.00	\$75,000.00 \$200,000.00	\$160,000.00 \$66,000.00	\$160,000.00 \$66,000.00
9050600	Temporary Traffic Striping	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,815.00	\$4,815.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00
9051100 9059000	Raised Pavement Markers Traffic Control Officer	EACH LUMP	5	\$30.00 \$5,000.00	\$150.00 \$5,000.00	\$21.40 \$5,000.00	\$107.00 \$5,000.00	\$202.00 \$5,000.00	\$1,010.00 \$5,000.00	\$100.00 \$5,000.00	\$500.00 \$5,000.00	\$9.50 \$5,000.00	\$47.50 \$5,000.00
9070101	Integral Concrete Curb (Mountable)	LF	275	\$25.00	\$6,875.00	\$18.19	\$5,002.25	\$25.00	\$6,875.00	\$28.20	\$7,755.00	\$9.00	\$2,475.00
	4" Concrete Walks	SY	1043.18	\$55.00	\$57,374.90	\$77.04	\$80,366.59	\$70.00	\$73,022.60	\$66.38	\$69,246.29	\$53.00	\$55,288.54
9070306 9079000	6" Concrete Drives Driveway Crossing For Sanitary Sewer Construction	SY LF	35 743	\$100.00 \$90.00	\$3,500.00 \$66,870.00	\$107.00 \$64.78	\$3,745.00 \$48,131.54	\$100.00 \$115.00	\$3,500.00 \$85,445.00	\$88.50 \$154.88	\$3,097.50 \$115,075.84	\$61.00 \$83.00	\$2,135.00 \$61,669.00
9090100	Mobilization	LUMP	1	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.00	\$328,200.00	\$328,200.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$680,000.00	\$680,000.00
9900001 9900002	Truncated Domes Stone Construction Entrance	EACH EACH	18 20	\$350.00 \$1,500.00	\$6,300.00 \$30,000.00	\$428.00 \$2,648.46	\$7,704.00 \$52,969.20	\$350.00 \$800.00	\$6,300.00 \$16,000.00	\$619.50 \$2,500.00	\$11,151.00 \$50,000.00	\$250.00 \$2,500.00	\$4,500.00 \$50,000.00
9900002 9900003	Tree Protection Barrier	LF	20	\$1,500.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,648.46	\$14,938.00	\$3.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$26,400.00	\$6.00	\$13,200.00
9900004	Special 24" PCCP Force Main Tap	LUMP	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$64,165.00	\$64,165.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$139,625.50	\$139,625.50	\$47,200.00	\$47,200.00
9900005 9900006	Utility Relocation Allowance Vibration Monitoring	LUMP EACH	1 20	\$100,000.00 \$325.00	\$100,000.00 \$6,500.00	\$100,000.00 \$374.50	\$100,000.00 \$7,490.00	\$100,000.00 \$250.00	\$100,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$100,000.00 \$500.00	\$100,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$100,000.00 \$550.00	\$100,000.00 \$11,000.00
	Total				\$6,023,428.69		\$6,174,397.98		\$6,340,874.30		\$6,618,907.95		\$6,878,497.31